AZ16E-300
Battery powered Absolute Linear Encoder with
3 Axis Position Indicator (axes are switchable)
■ Measurement of 1... 3 Positions via external magnetic sensors
■ Switchover between axis 1, 2 or 3 in the display by front key
■ After setting the zero point no further referencing required
■ 7 digit LCD display with sign, measurement units, special
characters and ° symbol for angular measurements

Panel
Housing
Type Designation:
AZ16E-300 - Battery powered Absolute Encoder with 3 Axis Position Indicator
Technical Data:
Mechanical Data
Housing norm panel housing
Housing material plastic, black
Housing dimensions  W x H = 96 x 72 mm
Panel cutout W x H = 93 x 67 mm
Keyboard foil with short stroke keys
Installation depth  approx. 66 mm (incl. sensor connector
Electrical Data
Display 7 digit LCD (digit height 14 mm) with
sign, battery state, measurement units
and symbols
Perspective 12 o`clock
Measurement units mm / Inch / m / °
Accuracy (indicator) ± 1 digit
Power supply voltage integrated 1.5 V battery
Current consumption < 1 mA at 1.5 V (with sensor)
Battery service life up to 4 years
(depending on power on time)
Connections 3 x RJ45 socket
Data memory Flash
Environmental Conditions
Operating temperature  0 ... +50° C
Storage temperature -10 ... +60° C
Humidity non-condensing, max. 80 %
Protection class (front) IP54 (installed state with seal)
IP40 (installed state without seal)
IP50 (option AG)
Protection class (rear) IP40 (standard) / IP50 (option AG)
Magnetic Sensors AZS-100 / AZS-50
Dimensions AZS-100: 100 x 12 x 25 mm (standard)
AZS-50: 50 x 12 x 25 mm (on request)
Required magnetic tape AB20-40-10-1-R-11
Pole pitch of the tape 4 mm
Distance sensor - tape max. 1.5 mm
Resolution 0.1 mm
Repeat accuracy ± 2 increments
Interface (absolute) RS485
Max. measuring length AZS-100: 8 m / AZS-50: 4 m
Operating speed max. 2 m/s
Housing material  ABS plastic
Protection class IP67
Connection type RJ45 (male) connector
Sensor cable  drag chain suitable, highly flexible,
4-wires, shielded
Sensor cable length 0.1 m ... max. 20 m
Mounting position arbitrary
Bending radius (cable)  min. 25 mm
Influence of external
magnetic fields
External magnetic fields > 1 mT, which
directly impinge upon the sensor can
affect the system accuracy
AZ16E  - _  _  _  -  _  -  _  _ . _  -  _  -  _
              A A  A  -  B  - C C . C  - D  -  E
 C
 B
SN Number
300 = 3 Axis Position Indicator (AZ sensors must be
      ordered as accessories, see type designation below)
Power Supply
1 = integrated battery case with cover
     1x type C / LR14 / baby / 1.5 V
Cable Option
1 = sensors pluggable via RJ45 socket
Options*
0 = built in housing for panel installation
AG = built on housing with mounting bracket (IP50)
 A
 D
Order Example:
AZ16E  -  3 0 0  -  1  -  1  -  A G
               A A A  -  B  -  C  - D D
3 axis position indicator AZ16E with integrated battery case incl. cover
and female RJ45 connectors. Additional options on request available.
AZS  - _  _  _  -  _  -  _  _ . _  -  _
         A  A A  -  B  -  C C .C  - D
A SN Number
000 = ELGO standard
001 = first special version
Sensor Type
1 = AZ-100   (L=100 mm, max. 8 m measuring length)
2 = AZ-50 *    (L=50 mm, max. 4 m measuring length)
*) on request
Sensor Cable Length in XX.X m
02.0  = 2.0 m (example)
Available standard lengths: 1 / 2 / 3 / 5 m
(further lengths available at extra charge; max. 20 m)
Cable Option
1 = Cable outlet with RJ45 connector (standard)
 B
C
D
Type Designation AZ Sensor: (please order separately)
Structure of the LCD with special characters and symbols
Display Structure:
Document No.: 799000411
Document Name: AZ16E-300-FL-E_17-17
Subject to modifications - © 2017
ELGO Electronic GmbH & Co. KG
Dimensions of AZ16E-300:
Sensor Dimensions:
Order Designation  Description
AB20-40-10-1-R-11 AZ16E magnetic tape - please indicate measuring length in X.X m (max. 8.0 m per axis)
End cap set 10 mm End caps for fixing 10 mm wide magnetic tapes
FS-XXXX Aluminium profile guide rail for the magnetic tape (XXXX = length in m)
MW-IZ16E Mounting angle with suitable AZ16E cutout; made of 2 mm galvanized steel sheet
Accessories for AZ16E-300:
AZS-100 (standard)   AZS-50 (on request)
Housing Versions:
ELGO Electronic GmbH & Co. KG
Measuring | Positioning | Control
Carl - Benz - Str. 1, D-78239 Rielasingen
Fon:+49 (0) 7731 9339-0, Fax:+49 (0) 7731 28803
Internet: www.elgo.de,  Mail: info@elgo.de
 Panel housing: AZ16E-300-1-1-0
 Built on housing: AZ16E-300-1-1-AG
Outer dimensions:
W x H x D = 111 x 87 x  60 mm
(incl. mounting bracket)
Panel housing (standard)